Box 880 Dodge City, Kansas 67801, to and for the benefit of COUNTRY CLUB 

BANK, a Missouri banking corporation, with an address of One Ward Parkway, Kansas City, 

Missouri 64112 (“Assignee”)  

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Assignee has loaned to Assignor the principal sum of Six Million, Seven 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($6,750,000.00) (the “Loan”) secured by property 

located in Dodge City, Ford County, Kansas legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the 

“Property”); and 

WHEREAS, Assignor will be reimbursed for certain expenditures by the City of Dodge 

City, Kansas (the “City”) pursuant to that certain Sutherlands Development Agreement with the